Company Name

Bilogic, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Corpas Investments, Inc.

In the Matter of Bilogic, Inc., et al.

Form
Type

10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB

19

10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB

10-KSB

Appendix 1
Chart of Delinquent Filings

Period
Ended

09/30/01
12/31/01
03/31/02
06/30/02
09/30/02
12/31/02
03/31/03
06/30/03
09/30/03
12/31/03
03/31/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
12/31/04
03/31/05
06/30/05
09/30/05
12/31/05
03/31/06

12/31/01
03/31/02
06/30/02
09/30/02
12/31/02
03/31/03
06/30/03
09/30/03

12/31/03

Due Date

11/14/01
04/01/02
05/15/02
08/14/02
11/14/02
03/31/03
05/15/03
08/14/03
11/14/03
03/30/04
05/17/04
08/16/04
11/15/04
03/31/05
05/16/05
08/15/05
11/14/05
03/31/06
05/15/06

04/01/02
05/15/02
08/14/02
11/14/02
03/31/03
05/15/03
08/14/03
11/14/03

03/30/04

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed

Months
Delinquent
(rounded up)

57
52
51
48
45
41
39
36
33
29
27
24
21
17
15
12

52
51
48
45
41
39
36
33

29
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Company Name

Total Filings Delinquent

DT Solutions, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Form
Type
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB

18

10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB

18

Period
Ended

03/31/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
12/31/04
03/31/05

06/30/05
09/30/05
12/31/05
03/31/06

12/31/01
03/31/02
06/30/02
09/30/02
12/31/02
03/31/03
06/30/03
09/30/03
12/31/03
03/31/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
12/31/04
03/31/05
06/30/05
09/30/05
12/31/05
03/31/06

Due Date
05/17/04
08/16/04
11/15/04
03/31/05
05/16/05

08/15/05
11/14/05
03/31/06
05/15/06

04/01/02
05/15/02
08/14/02
11/14/02
03/31/03
05/15/03
08/14/03
11/14/03
03/30/04
05/17/04
08/16/04
11/15/04
03/31/05
05/16/05
08/15/05
11/14/05
03/31/06
05/15/06

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent
(rounded up)

27
24
21
17
15
12

52
51
48
45
41
39
36
33
29
27
24
21
17
15
12
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Company Name
Global A, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Form
Type

10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB

30

Period
Ended

12/31/98
03/31/99
06/30/99
09/30/99
12/31/99
03/31/00
06/30/00
09/30/00
12/31/00
03/31/01
06/30/01
09/30/01
12/31/01
03/31/02
06/30/02
09/30/02
12/31/02
03/31/03
06/30/03
09/30/03
12/31/03
03/31/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
12/31/04
03/31/05
06/30/05
09/30/05
12/31/05
03/31/06

Due Date

03/31/99
05/17/99
08/16/99
11/15/99
03/30/00
05/15/00
08/14/00
11/14/00
04/02/01
05/14/01
08/14/01
11/14/01
04/01/02
05/15/02
08/14/02
11/14/02
03/31/03
05/15/03
08/14/03
11/14/03
03/30/04
05/17/04
08/16/04
11/15/04
03/31/05
05/16/05
08/15/05
11/14/05
03/31/06
05/15/06

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent
(rounded up)

89
87
84
81
77
75
72
69
64
63
60
57
52
51
48
45
41
39
36
33
29
27
24
21
17
15
12
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Company Name
Paving Stone Corp.

Total Filings Delinquent

Wastech, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Form
Type

10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q
10-Q
10-Q
10-K
10-Q

10

10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB

12

Period
Ended

12/31/03
03/31/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
12/31/04
03/31/05
06/30/05
09/30/05
12/31/05
03/31/06

06/30/03
09/30/03
12/31/03
03/31/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
12/31/04
03/31/05
06/30/05
09/30/05
12/31/05
03/31/06

Due Date

03/30/04
05/17/04
08/16/04
11/15/04
03/31/05
05/16/05
08/15/05
11/14/05
03/31/06
05/15/06

08/14/03
11/14/03
03/30/04
05/17/04
08/16/04
11/15/04
03/31/05
05/16/05
08/15/05
11/14/05
03/31/06
05/15/06

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent
(rounded up)

29
27
24
21
17

o N OO ©

36
33
29
27
24
21
17
15
12
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Company Name
Webcatalyst, Inc.

Total Filings Delinquent

Form
Type

10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-QSB
10-KSB
10-QSB

22

Period
Ended

12/31/00
03/31/01
06/30/01
09/30/01
12/31/01
03/31/02
06/30/02
09/30/02
12/31/02
03/31/03
06/30/03
09/30/03
12/31/03
03/31/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
12/31/04
03/31/05
06/30/05
09/30/05
12/31/05
03/31/06

Due Date

04/02/01
05/15/01
08/14/01
11/14/01
04/01/02
05/15/02
08/14/02
11/14/02
03/31/03
05/15/03
08/14/03
11/14/03
03/30/04
05/17/04
08/16/04
11/15/04
03/31/05
05/16/05
08/15/05
11/14/05
03/31/06
05/15/06

Date
Received

Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed
Not filed

Months
Delinquent
(rounded up)

64
63
60
57
52
51
48
45
41
39
36
33
29
27
24
21
17
15
12
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