

**Appendix 1**  
**Chart of Delinquent Filings**  
**In the Matter of Bilogic, Inc., et al.**

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Due Date	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
<b><i>Bilogic, Inc.</i></b>					
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/01	11/14/01	Not filed	57
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/01	04/01/02	Not filed	52
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/02	05/15/02	Not filed	51
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/02	08/14/02	Not filed	48
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	45
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/02	03/31/03	Not filed	41
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/03	05/15/03	Not filed	39
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/03	08/14/03	Not filed	36
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	33
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/03	03/30/04	Not filed	29
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/04	05/17/04	Not filed	27
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/04	08/16/04	Not filed	24
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	21
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/04	03/31/05	Not filed	17
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/05	05/16/05	Not filed	15
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/05	08/15/05	Not filed	12
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/05	11/14/05	Not filed	9
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/05	03/31/06	Not filed	5
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/06	05/15/06	Not filed	3
Total Filings Delinquent	19				

***Corpas Investments, Inc.***

	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/01	04/01/02	Not filed	52
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/02	05/15/02	Not filed	51
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/02	08/14/02	Not filed	48
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	45
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/02	03/31/03	Not filed	41
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/03	05/15/03	Not filed	39
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/03	08/14/03	Not filed	36
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	33
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/03	03/30/04	Not filed	29

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Due Date	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/04	05/17/04	Not filed	27
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/04	08/16/04	Not filed	24
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	21
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/04	03/31/05	Not filed	17
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/05	05/16/05	Not filed	15
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/05	08/15/05	Not filed	12
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/05	11/14/05	Not filed	9
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/05	03/31/06	Not filed	5
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/06	05/15/06	Not filed	3
Total Filings Delinquent	18				

***DT Solutions, Inc.***

	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/01	04/01/02	Not filed	52
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/02	05/15/02	Not filed	51
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/02	08/14/02	Not filed	48
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	45
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/02	03/31/03	Not filed	41
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/03	05/15/03	Not filed	39
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/03	08/14/03	Not filed	36
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	33
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/03	03/30/04	Not filed	29
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/04	05/17/04	Not filed	27
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/04	08/16/04	Not filed	24
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	21
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/04	03/31/05	Not filed	17
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/05	05/16/05	Not filed	15
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/05	08/15/05	Not filed	12
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/05	11/14/05	Not filed	9
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/05	03/31/06	Not filed	5
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/06	05/15/06	Not filed	3
Total Filings Delinquent	18				

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Due Date	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
<i>Global A, Inc.</i>	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/98	03/31/99	Not filed	89
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/99	05/17/99	Not filed	87
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/99	08/16/99	Not filed	84
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/99	11/15/99	Not filed	81
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/99	03/30/00	Not filed	77
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/00	05/15/00	Not filed	75
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/00	08/14/00	Not filed	72
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/00	11/14/00	Not filed	69
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/00	04/02/01	Not filed	64
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/01	05/14/01	Not filed	63
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/01	08/14/01	Not filed	60
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/01	11/14/01	Not filed	57
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/01	04/01/02	Not filed	52
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/02	05/15/02	Not filed	51
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/02	08/14/02	Not filed	48
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	45
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/02	03/31/03	Not filed	41
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/03	05/15/03	Not filed	39
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/03	08/14/03	Not filed	36
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	33
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/03	03/30/04	Not filed	29
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/04	05/17/04	Not filed	27
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/04	08/16/04	Not filed	24
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	21
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/04	03/31/05	Not filed	17
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/05	05/16/05	Not filed	15
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/05	08/15/05	Not filed	12
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/05	11/14/05	Not filed	9
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/05	03/31/06	Not filed	5
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/06	05/15/06	Not filed	3

Total Filings Delinquent 30

Company Name	Form Type	Period Ended	Due Date	Date Received	Months Delinquent (rounded up)
<b><i>Paving Stone Corp.</i></b>	<i>10-K</i>	12/31/03	03/30/04	Not filed	29
	<i>10-Q</i>	03/31/04	05/17/04	Not filed	27
	<i>10-Q</i>	06/30/04	08/16/04	Not filed	24
	<i>10-Q</i>	09/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	21
	<i>10-K</i>	12/31/04	03/31/05	Not filed	17
	<i>10-Q</i>	03/31/05	05/16/05	Not filed	15
	<i>10-Q</i>	06/30/05	08/15/05	Not filed	9
	<i>10-Q</i>	09/30/05	11/14/05	Not filed	6
	<i>10-K</i>	12/31/05	03/31/06	Not filed	2
	<i>10-Q</i>	03/31/06	05/15/06	Not filed	0
Total Filings Delinquent		10			

***Wastech, Inc.***

<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/03	08/14/03	Not filed	36
<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	33
<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/03	03/30/04	Not filed	29
<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/04	05/17/04	Not filed	27
<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/04	08/16/04	Not filed	24
<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	21
<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/04	03/31/05	Not filed	17
<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/05	05/16/05	Not filed	15
<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/05	08/15/05	Not filed	12
<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/05	11/14/05	Not filed	6
<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/05	03/31/06	Not filed	2
<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/06	05/15/06	Not filed	0

Total Filings Delinquent 12

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Form Type</b>	<b>Period Ended</b>	<b>Due Date</b>	<b>Date Received</b>	<b>Months Delinquent (rounded up)</b>
<i>Webcatalyst, Inc.</i>	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/00	04/02/01	Not filed	64
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/01	05/15/01	Not filed	63
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/01	08/14/01	Not filed	60
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/01	11/14/01	Not filed	57
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/01	04/01/02	Not filed	52
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/02	05/15/02	Not filed	51
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/02	08/14/02	Not filed	48
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/02	11/14/02	Not filed	45
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/02	03/31/03	Not filed	41
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/03	05/15/03	Not filed	39
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/03	08/14/03	Not filed	36
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/03	11/14/03	Not filed	33
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/03	03/30/04	Not filed	29
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/04	05/17/04	Not filed	27
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/04	08/16/04	Not filed	24
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/04	11/15/04	Not filed	21
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/04	03/31/05	Not filed	17
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/05	05/16/05	Not filed	15
	<i>10-QSB</i>	06/30/05	08/15/05	Not filed	12
	<i>10-QSB</i>	09/30/05	11/14/05	Not filed	9
	<i>10-KSB</i>	12/31/05	03/31/06	Not filed	5
	<i>10-QSB</i>	03/31/06	05/15/06	Not filed	3
<b>Total Filings Delinquent</b>					<b>22</b>